

## Synthetic Lubricants

Nye Lubricants, Inc. 12 Howland Road Fairhaven, MA 02719 USA Ph: +1.508.996.6721 Fx: +1.508.997.5285 nyelubricants.com

Innovative Solutions since 1844

**Nye Lubricants, Inc. Environmental, Health & Safety** Mission Statement

"Healthy and safe working conditions and the protection of our environment are of great importance in order to retain our company's profitability and to safeguard its continued existence for our employees".

## Policy

We are committed to protecting the environment, the health and safety of our employees, our customers, our contractors and our community in relation to all of our activities.

We are committed to continual improvement in our processes to manage health, safety and environmental performance, including pollution prevention and energy conservation.

Our environmental policies and procedures will strictly comply with all applicable legal requirements, at a minimum, and to other requirements to which we subscribe, which relate to our environmental aspects.

We are committed to the continuity of our company through employee recognition, evaluation and control of environmental, health and safety hazards, supported by training programs adapted to their functions.

We consider health, safety and the environment a management responsibility. We require every director and manager to ensure the availability of resources necessary to support our environmental, health and safety policy.

Nye Lubricants, Inc. policy on environment, health and safety is incorporated into our company's management system. Periodic management reviews will set and review our environmental objectives and targets, and measure their progress against past performance.

George B. Mock, III President

Reprinted from Nye Lubricants, Inc. EMS Manual.

